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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-37/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims     Date:26 /04/2019 

 

Sub:- 

 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental 

Claims by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of 

Rs 5,000 to ZS  amounting to Rs 23000000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 

 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 

 

**** 

 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 

Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 

maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 

 

      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                 

amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 467886820424 Aalamoori Ramanna AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 301497762197 I Shiva Prasad AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 354722289571 Kristappa AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

4 Chittoor 886265667046 A Vinod Kumar AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

5 Chittoor 736546447580 M Ramesh AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

6 Chittoor 878607750307 M Gopala AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

7 Chittoor 923900040222 C Ramaraj AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

8 Chittoor 292504108126 K Raju Babu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 100000 

9 Chittoor 212852991444 N Nagaraja AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

10 Chittoor 222719883444 Pushpparaj AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

11 Chittoor 432659291780 A Jayanthi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

12 Chittoor 947863571105 Challapalli Subramanyam AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

13 Chittoor 649679681164 M Shankarappa AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

14 Chittoor 414268910218 Perimidee Subba Lakshmi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

15 Chittoor 600728463691 Medipalli Banu Prakash AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

16 Chittoor 708450241092 M Bathaiah AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

17 EastGodavari 206587246430 Bonthu Nagaveni AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

18 EastGodavari 440829290501 Lanke Latha AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

19 EastGodavari 772664477491 Veeramsetti V V Satyanarayana AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

20 EastGodavari 507580103671 Sudipaka Satyanarayana AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

21 EastGodavari 406597917431 podiyam sanbaiah AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

22 EastGodavari 632803500530 Sanni Srinivas AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

23 EastGodavari 212651509711 Gunipalli Tataji AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

24 EastGodavari 297111807042 Penke Nookaraju AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

25 EastGodavari 725102720847 Gangumalla Durgadevi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

26 EastGodavari 689971790165 Gandham Lova Babu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

27 EastGodavari 241244579604 Rayapati Apparao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

28 EastGodavari 707324599810 Boddu Suresh AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

29 EastGodavari 209544181340 Anakapalli Gangaraju AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

30 EastGodavari 243839257587 Jampana Prasada Raju AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 
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31 EastGodavari 982099818838 Badugu Venkta Ramana AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

32 EastGodavari 390278429958 Gudupudi Varalakshmi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

33 EastGodavari 528951779955 Nethaa Annavaram AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

34 EastGodavari 667702626504 Teppalavalasa Srinu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

35 EastGodavari 374600225655 Pedamallu Manju Sakuntala AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

36 EastGodavari 312632444220 
Yerubandi Sandeep Veera Venkata 

Satya Sai 
AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

37 EastGodavari 880858138299 Peyyala Venkatarao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

38 EastGodavari 411801093668 Medisetti Ramesh AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

39 EastGodavari 923294824192 Kurupudi Ramalakshmi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

40 EastGodavari 300091967704 Kaliboyina Srinu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

41 EastGodavari 586725330656 Pudi Ramakrishna AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

42 EastGodavari 363576521652 MIDIYAM badramma AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

43 EastGodavari 902658416041 Mutta Mallikarjunarao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

44 Guntur 419870960792 Jamgam Setti Bangaraiah AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

45 Guntur 615115456978 Shaik Jakeer Hussain AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

46 Guntur 649159221778 jidugu mahesh AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

47 Krishna 584244800844 Guggilla Srihari AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

48 Krishna 544888013863 Matangi Ramu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

49 Krishna 932048357456 Gajula Venkata Narayana AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

50 Krishna 317265224506 Kalapala Sreenivasa Rao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

51 Krishna 747372639990 
KANCHARLAPALLI NAGA 

SRINIVASA RAO 
AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

52 Krishna 291345461137 Ramisetty Koteswararao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

53 Krishna 253349507419 Lacchireddy Sri Devi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

54 Krishna 569189901947 Jujjuvarapu Vinoda Rao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

55 Krishna 321875192781 Gade Subramanyam AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

56 Krishna 239888898498 Kolusu Durgamma AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 100000 

57 Krishna 552996785692 Matta Chanti AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

58 Krishna 335407504920 Dasari Samba Siva Rao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

59 Krishna 294553745121 Vemula Vijaya AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

60 Krishna 286042574082 Bora Ramana AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

61 Krishna 417569641925 Setti Jaya Sri AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

62 Kurnool 410674439722 Kaipa Lakshmidevi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

63 Kurnool 630132516798 Degala Ramudu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

64 Kurnool 671532770671 Gadekari Venkata Sivaiah AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

65 Kurnool 765229976640 Sareddy Raghava Reddy AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

66 Prakasam 400596473823 Bonegala Nageswararao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 100000 

67 Prakasam 814730612616 Kondraju Chinna Venkataiah AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

68 Prakasam 859824450492 Buddapu Rajesh AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

69 Prakasam 513478172722 Papabattini Pedda Mangaiah AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

70 Prakasam 822416446001 Shaik Najeer Basha AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

71 Prakasam 443342736601 Eluri Edukondalu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

72 Prakasam 358019921872 Nagaboyina Sumathi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

73 Prakasam 353533572100 Kurakula Prem Kumari AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

74 Prakasam 514360141362 Sagili Markandeyulu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

75 Prakasam 975286329345 Zadda Jayarao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

76 Prakasam 438121808321 Vemula Murthaiah AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

77 S P S Nellore 218445304211 Battala Krishnaiah AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

78 S P S Nellore 493736999353 Potluru Prasad AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

79 S P S Nellore 594510113080 JAMPANI SEENAIAH AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

80 Srikakulam 236715311493 Balaga Rajanikanth AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

81 Srikakulam 492144030718 Muli Mahalakshmi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

82 Srikakulam 239682658832 Nuka Anandarao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

83 Srikakulam 986870292187 Savara Sukki AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

84 Srikakulam 577013621863 Sasubilli Saraswathi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

85 Srikakulam 331488024546 Ginni Omprakash Reddy AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

86 Srikakulam 209801094510 Burli Papamma AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

87 Srikakulam 869705594339 Sattaru Murali AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

88 Visakhapatnam 455813962704 Sivala Ganesh Naidu AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

89 Visakhapatnam 534491989123 
KORUKONDA 

KAMESWARARAO 
AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

90 Visakhapatnam 284097121834 DUVVI RAMU AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

91 Visakhapatnam 208002521486 Janni Narasanna AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

92 Visakhapatnam 685222353774 CHOPPA SRINU AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

93 Visakhapatnam 668540572547 Pujari Vujje AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

94 Visakhapatnam 573953794895 ETANGI CHANDRAYYA AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

95 Visakhapatnam 483405285478 LEKKALA MANGAMMA AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 
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96 Visakhapatnam 532633166318 CHETTI NALLAYYA AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

97 Visakhapatnam 616692187030 Molleti Radhakrishna AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

98 Visakhapatnam 341905713062 VEGI RAMU AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

99 Visakhapatnam 418353107836 UBBALA RAJESH KANNA AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

100 Visakhapatnam 900951150640 Basanaboyna Apparao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

101 Visakhapatnam 880321366670 Kedari Kannalamma AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

102 Visakhapatnam 613379064083 Tara Kasulamma AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

103 Visakhapatnam 650706362918 Gorli Ganesh AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

104 Visakhapatnam 537245733026 Surada Pentayya AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

105 Visakhapatnam 520319455318 Mataparthi Lakshmi AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

106 Visakhapatnam 413955705398 Waddlapudi Durga Prasad AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

107 Visakhapatnam 848744840648 null AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

108 Visakhapatnam 515809270870 Korini Satish AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

109 Vizianagaram 926036874049 Chodipalli Appanna AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 100000 

110 WestGodavari 269261550583 Chappedi Yasu Raju AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

111 WestGodavari 780086761226 Nimmakayala Nani AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

112 WestGodavari 871946787492 Narishetti Satyanarayana AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

113 WestGodavari 634990813428 Ramalakshmi Koduri AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

114 WestGodavari 715453002621 Kodi Siva Nagaraju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

115 WestGodavari 246306243883 Noothi Nageswararao AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

116 YSRCuddapah 872242709545 Parvataiah Gari Konda Reddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

117 YSRCuddapah 245731709675 Hasthavaram Kedhar AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

 

      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 

Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1 for 

transferring the claim amount of Rs. 23000000.00/- through EFMS to the 117 Nominees 

Accounts . 

 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

23000000.00/- (Rupees  Two Crore Thirty Lakh  only) to 117  Nominees  as per the 

Annexure 1 enclosed, through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 37028084613   

SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 

      Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 

Chief Executive Officer 

To The DDO, SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the 

same to SBI, Patamatalanka. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 301497762197 I Shiva Prasad I Apoorva 30797065784 State Bank of India SBIN0005656 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 354722289571 Kristappa P SARASWATHI 33476826463 State Bank of India SBIN0005657 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 467886820424 Aalamoori Ramanna Govindamma 38359120228 State Bank of India SBIN0014416 200000.00 

4 Chittoor 212852991444 N Nagaraja N Devi 30929664498 State Bank of India SBIN0006515 200000.00 

5 Chittoor 222719883444 Pushpparaj U Naga Rani 50002766152 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

6 Chittoor 292504108126 K Raju Babu K Raju Babu 36403857767 State Bank of India SBIN0005690 100000.00 

7 Chittoor 414268910218 Perimidee Subba Lakshmi 
Perimidee Munirathnam 

Reddy 
0629101006212 Canara Bank CNRB0000629 200000.00 

8 Chittoor 432659291780 A Jayanthi A Babu 32796927837 State Bank of India SBIN0002762 200000.00 

9 Chittoor 600728463691 Medipalli Banu Prakash Medipalli Amaravathimma 25226838 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

10 Chittoor 649679681164 M Shankarappa M Rathnamma 50013486640 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

11 Chittoor 708450241092 M Bathaiah Mangalapu Kamalamma 140610100143463 Andhra Bank ANDB0001406 200000.00 

12 Chittoor 736546447580 M Ramesh M Reddi Prasad 077510100080836 Andhra Bank ANDB0000775 200000.00 

13 Chittoor 878607750307 M Gopala M Nagaratnamma 077510100082913 Andhra Bank ANDB0000775 200000.00 

14 Chittoor 886265667046 A Vinod Kumar A Nageswari 34737109340 State Bank of India SBIN0001616 200000.00 

15 Chittoor 923900040222 C Ramaraj C Murugan 008110100103845 Andhra Bank ANDB0000081 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 947863571105 Challapalli Subramanyam 
Challapalli Lakshmi 

Tirupatamma 
32742200075876 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003274 200000.00 

17 EastGodavari 206587246430 Bonthu Nagaveni Bontu Suryanarayana 11549352301 State Bank of India SBIN0002759 200000.00 

18 EastGodavari 209544181340 Anakapalli Gangaraju Anakapalli Lakshmi 36374621776 State Bank of India SBIN0002750 200000.00 

19 EastGodavari 212651509711 Gunipalli Tataji Gunipalli Durga Devi 6067884670 Indian Bank IDIB000G010 200000.00 

20 EastGodavari 241244579604 Rayapati Apparao Rayapati Kannayamma 710610031111614 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7106 200000.00 

21 EastGodavari 243839257587 Jampana Prasada Raju Jampana Satheesh Raju 32150751048 State Bank of India SBIN0000996 200000.00 

22 EastGodavari 297111807042 Penke Nookaraju Penke Parvathi 712310031146654 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7123 200000.00 

23 EastGodavari 300091967704 Kaliboyina Srinu Kaliboyina Satyanarayana 0623101005974 Canara Bank CNRB0000623 200000.00 

24 EastGodavari 312632444220 
Yerubandi Sandeep Veera 

Venkata Satya Sai 
yerubandi satya surya kum 010010011023717 Andhra Bank ANDB0000100 200000.00 

25 EastGodavari 363576521652 MIDIYAM badramma Midiyam Satyanarayana 62323515887 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020680 200000.00 

26 EastGodavari 374600225655 
Pedamallu Manju 

Sakuntala 
Pedamallu Chinna Nagendra 
Srinivas Satya Lalitha Prasad 

094104000056294 IDBI IBKL0000094 200000.00 

27 EastGodavari 390278429958 Gudupudi Varalakshmi 
Gudupudi Surya Nageswara 

Rao 
035910011002520 Andhra Bank ANDB0000359 200000.00 

28 EastGodavari 406597917431 podiyam sanbaiah podiyam jayanma 73142685489 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0004118 200000.00 

29 EastGodavari 411801093668 Medisetti Ramesh Medisetti Srinivasarao 4894155000017055 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0004894 200000.00 
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30 EastGodavari 440829290501 Lanke Latha Lanke Anusha 421401011001855 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004214 200000.00 

31 EastGodavari 507580103671 Sudipaka Satyanarayana Sudipaka Chittemma 34818886167 State Bank of India SBIN0008503 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 528951779955 Nethaa Annavaram Nethaa Satya 1509104000056258 IDBI IBKL0001509 200000.00 

33 EastGodavari 586725330656 Pudi Ramakrishna INDUGAPALLI MANI 919010000852331 AXIS BANK UTIB0000732 200000.00 

34 EastGodavari 632803500530 Sanni Srinivas Sanni Ratnam 34823815111 State Bank of India SBIN0014572 200000.00 

35 EastGodavari 667702626504 Teppalavalasa Srinu Theppalavalasa Devi 36368803312 State Bank of India SBIN0000897 200000.00 

36 EastGodavari 689971790165 Gandham Lova Babu Gandham Lakshmi 31413754085 State Bank of India SBIN0001003 200000.00 

37 EastGodavari 707324599810 Boddu Suresh Maddu Lakshmi 031310100117529 Andhra Bank ANDB0000313 200000.00 

38 EastGodavari 725102720847 Gangumalla Durgadevi 
Gangumalla 

Chinnabhushanam 
083310100067321 Andhra Bank ANDB0000833  200000.00 

39 EastGodavari 772664477491 
Veeramsetti V V 
Satyanarayana 

Veeramsetti Alivelu Manga 
Tayaru 

045010023000750 Andhra Bank ANDB0000450  200000.00 

40 EastGodavari 880858138299 Peyyala Venkatarao Peyyala Jyothi 20340100014053 Bank of Baroda BARB0KATERU 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 902658416041 Mutta Mallikarjunarao Mutta Ammaji 62265692678 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021564 200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 923294824192 Kurupudi Ramalakshmi Kurupudi Venkataramana 041022040001543 DCCB APBL0004010 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 982099818838 Badugu Venkta Ramana Badugu Mangamma 407101011005135 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004071 200000.00 

44 Guntur 419870960792 Jamgam Setti Bangaraiah Jamgam Setti Roja 010510021031267 Andhra Bank ANDB0000105 200000.00 

45 Guntur 615115456978 Shaik Jakeer Hussain Shaik Vahida 38182880074 State Bank of India SBIN0020440 200000.00 

46 Guntur 649159221778 jidugu mahesh jidugu mariyamma 703210031092517 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

47 Krishna 239888898498 Kolusu Durgamma Kolusu Durgamma 32628583695 State Bank of India SBIN0003365 100000.00 

48 Krishna 253349507419 Lacchireddy Sri Devi Lacchireddy Prasad 30673224965 State Bank of India SBIN0003725 200000.00 

49 Krishna 286042574082 Bora Ramana Bora Varalakshmi 105710100089606 Andhra Bank ANDB0001057 200000.00 

50 Krishna 291345461137 Ramisetty Koteswararao Ramisetty Anuradha 50026143028 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

51 Krishna 294553745121 Vemula Vijaya Vemula Nageswara Rao 2309488211 Central Bank of India CBIN0282084 200000.00 

52 Krishna 317265224506 Kalapala Sreenivasa Rao Kalapala Jyothi 102710100097739 Andhra Bank ANDB0001027 200000.00 

53 Krishna 321875192781 Gade Subramanyam Gade Anjamma 066810100014037 Andhra Bank ANDB0000668 200000.00 

54 Krishna 335407504920 Dasari Samba Siva Rao Dasari Savithri 67314861388 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021922 200000.00 

55 Krishna 417569641925 Setti Jaya Sri Setti Dhanu Sri Bannu 061110100190300 Andhra Bank ANDB0000611 200000.00 

56 Krishna 544888013863 Matangi Ramu Matangi Govardhana 6742846897 Indian Bank IDIB000P143 200000.00 

57 Krishna 552996785692 Matta Chanti Matta Chanti 351101000002106 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0003511 200000.00 

58 Krishna 569189901947 Jujjuvarapu Vinoda Rao Jujjuvarapu Pushpamani 066810021001016 Andhra Bank ANDB0000668 200000.00 

59 Krishna 584244800844 Guggilla Srihari Guggilla Venkateswaramma 50012913674 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

60 Krishna 747372639990 
KANCHARLAPALLI NAGA 

SRINIVASA RAO 
Kancharlapalli Kalyani 0696301000002990 THE LAXMI VILAS BANK LAVB0000696 200000.00 
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61 Krishna 932048357456 Gajula Venkata Narayana 
Gajula Venkata 
Sudarakumari 

052510021002479 Andhra Bank ANDB0000525 200000.00 

62 Kurnool 410674439722 Kaipa Lakshmidevi Kaipa.Prabhu Das 33484215943 State Bank of India SBIN0001179 200000.00 

63 Kurnool 630132516798 Degala Ramudu Degala Maheswari 91105397807 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003209 200000.00 

64 Kurnool 671532770671 Gadekari Venkata Sivaiah Gadekari Mahalakshmamma 002610100312133 Andhra Bank ANDB0000026 200000.00 

65 Kurnool 765229976640 Sareddy Raghava Reddy SAREDDY JAYAMMA 339122000051042 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003391 200000.00 

66 Prakasam 353533572100 Kurakula Prem Kumari Kurakula Kantarao 330802010024272 Union Bank of India UBIN0533084 200000.00 

67 Prakasam 358019921872 Nagaboyina Sumathi Nagaboyina Venkateswarlu 32398628116 State Bank of India SBIN0003176 200000.00 

68 Prakasam 400596473823 Bonegala Nageswararao Bonegala Nageswararao 6659612014 Indian Bank IDIB000M027 100000.00 

69 Prakasam 438121808321 Vemula Murthaiah Vemula Narayanamma 30347700379 State Bank of India SBIN0003728 200000.00 

70 Prakasam 443342736601 Eluri Edukondalu Eluri Seshamma 35096880584 State Bank of India SBIN0001173 200000.00 

71 Prakasam 513478172722 
Papabattini Pedda 

Mangaiah 
Papabattuni Chinna Rosaia 31739521945 State Bank of India SBIN0007533 200000.00 

72 Prakasam 514360141362 Sagili Markandeyulu Sagili Pushpa Kumari 19123024570 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005057 200000.00 

73 Prakasam 814730612616 
Kondraju Chinna 

Venkataiah 
Kondraju Thirupathamma 36842200243700 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003684 200000.00 

74 Prakasam 822416446001 Shaik Najeer Basha Shaik Sultana 36852250014040 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003685 200000.00 

75 Prakasam 859824450492 Buddapu Rajesh Buddapu Prasanta Kumari 36602250012075 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003660 200000.00 

76 Prakasam 975286329345 Zadda Jayarao Zadda Marthamma 20319445623 State Bank of India SBIN0003482 200000.00 

77 S P S Nellore 218445304211 Battala Krishnaiah Battala Narayanamma 32007181549 State Bank of India SBIN0006052 200000.00 

78 S P S Nellore 493736999353 Potluru Prasad Potluru Vani 34852200078873 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003485 200000.00 

79 S P S Nellore 594510113080 JAMPANI SEENAIAH JAMPANI LAVANYA 6365704736 Indian Bank IDIB000K154 200000.00 

80 Srikakulam 209801094510 Burli Papamma Burli Nilayya 054610100115345 Andhra Bank ANDB0000546 200000.00 

81 Srikakulam 236715311493 Balaga Rajanikanth Balaga Punyavathi 73126216347 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001123 200000.00 

82 Srikakulam 239682658832 Nuka Anandarao Nuka Parvathi 6076062670 Indian Bank IDIB000K081 200000.00 

83 Srikakulam 331488024546 Ginni Omprakash Reddy Ginni Durgamma 172610100051579 Andhra Bank ANDB0002112 200000.00 

84 Srikakulam 492144030718 Muli Mahalakshmi Muli Ganesh 051110100272552 Andhra Bank ANDB0000511 200000.00 

85 Srikakulam 577013621863 Sasubilli Saraswathi Sasubilli Syuryanarayana 38227753161 State Bank of India SBIN0006216 200000.00 

86 Srikakulam 869705594339 Sattaru Murali Sattaru Leelavathi 31558615114 State Bank of India SBIN0000966 200000.00 

87 Srikakulam 986870292187 Savara Sukki Savara Barnabasu 35296856190 State Bank of India SBIN0001006 200000.00 

88 Visakhapatnam 208002521486 Janni Narasanna Janni Narasanna 198510100173093 Andhra Bank ANDB0001985 200000.00 

89 Visakhapatnam 284097121834 DUVVI RAMU DUVVI RAMULAMMA 072510100122512 Andhra Bank ANDB0000725 200000.00 

90 Visakhapatnam 341905713062 VEGI RAMU Vegi Ramalakshmi 234810100019139 Andhra Bank ANDB0002348 200000.00 
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91 Visakhapatnam 413955705398 Waddlapudi Durga Prasad Waddlapudi Laxmi 3689810056 Central Bank of India CBIN0283466 200000.00 

92 Visakhapatnam 418353107836 UBBALA RAJESH KANNA UBBALA MARIDAYYA 31479007954 State Bank of India SBIN0003131 200000.00 

93 Visakhapatnam 455813962704 Sivala Ganesh Naidu Sivala Mahalaxmi 386602010019571 Union Bank of India UBIN0538663 200000.00 

94 Visakhapatnam 483405285478 LEKKALA MANGAMMA 
LEKKALA SIMHACHALA 

NAIDU 
08040100012025 UCO Bank UCBA0000804 200000.00 

95 Visakhapatnam 515809270870 Korini Satish Korini Kumari 20262057051 State Bank of India SBIN0000752 200000.00 

96 Visakhapatnam 520319455318 Mataparthi Lakshmi Mataparthi Santhi 568310110003636 Bank of India BKID0005683 200000.00 

97 Visakhapatnam 532633166318 CHETTI NALLAYYA CHETTI NARAYANAMMA 237610100097711 Andhra Bank ANDB0002376 200000.00 

98 Visakhapatnam 534491989123 
KORUKONDA 

KAMESWARARAO 
KORUKONDA GOWRI 30898082228 State Bank of India SBIN0011113 200000.00 

99 Visakhapatnam 537245733026 Surada Pentayya Surada Danamma 035310100100121 Andhra Bank ANDB0000353 200000.00 

100 Visakhapatnam 573953794895 ETANGI CHANDRAYYA Intengi Somanna 237610100037472 Andhra Bank ANDB0002376 200000.00 

101 Visakhapatnam 613379064083 Tara Kasulamma Tara Pydithalli 191810100078196 Andhra Bank ANDB0001918 200000.00 

102 Visakhapatnam 616692187030 Molleti Radhakrishna Molleti Bhavani 20295335893 State Bank of India SBIN0016971 200000.00 

103 Visakhapatnam 650706362918 Gorli Ganesh Gorli Sanyasamma 31279099818 State Bank of India SBIN0004816 200000.00 

104 Visakhapatnam 668540572547 Pujari Vujje Pujari Purushotam 20235171130 State Bank of India SBIN0000886 200000.00 

105 Visakhapatnam 685222353774 CHOPPA SRINU Choppa Nookaratnam 109001000028601 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001090 200000.00 

106 Visakhapatnam 848744840648 null Surangala Bhagyamma 33312251174 State Bank of India SBIN0001588 200000.00 

107 Visakhapatnam 880321366670 Kedari Kannalamma KEDHARI THATHA BABU 73119269263 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003310 200000.00 

108 Visakhapatnam 900951150640 Basanaboyna Apparao Basanaboyna Manikanta 38139363818 State Bank of India SBIN0011113 200000.00 

109 Vizianagaram 926036874049 Chodipalli Appanna Chodipalli Appanna 62222519580 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021156 100000.00 

110 WestGodavari 246306243883 Noothi Nageswararao Noothi Aruna 098110100043871 Andhra Bank ANDB0000981 200000.00 

111 WestGodavari 269261550583 Chappedi Yasu Raju 
Chappedi Venkata Kasi 

Ramarao 
3446605066 Central Bank of India CBIN0284692 200000.00 

112 WestGodavari 634990813428 Ramalakshmi Koduri Maddukuri Anuradha 3731480518 Central Bank of India CBIN0284614 200000.00 

113 WestGodavari 715453002621 Kodi Siva Nagaraju Kodi Vani 728910100006472 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7289 200000.00 

114 WestGodavari 780086761226 Nimmakayala Nani Rayagiri Paavani 019110100069073 Andhra Bank ANDB0000191 200000.00 

115 WestGodavari 871946787492 Narishetti Satyanarayana Narishetti Mahalakshmi 032810021001822 Andhra Bank ANDB0000328 200000.00 

116 YSRCuddapah 245731709675 Hasthavaram Kedhar Hasthavaram Girija 91028604710 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002118 200000.00 

117 YSRCuddapah 872242709545 
Parvataiah Gari Konda 

Reddy 
Parvataiah Gari Anasuyamma 103910100192520 Andhra Bank ANDB0001039 200000.00 

 


